

Gold coins seized by customs officials at IGI airport from two passengers arriving from Milan, in New Delhi. Officials seized 10kg gold coins worth Rs 7.8 crores



**United Nations General** Assembly (UNGA) President Philemon Yang pays tribute to Mahatma Gandhi at Rajghat, in New Delhi



A member of Chhatra Parishad being detained during a march towards Guv House to protest against RSS chief Mohan Bhagwat over his 'true independence' comment in Kolkata, West Bengal



**Mumbai Polices** women personnel during a Beti **Bachao Beti Padhao** campaign, in Mumbai

# PM's speech in RS full of lies, half-truths: Congress

Congress on Thursday slammed Prime Minister Narendra Modi over his speech in the Rajya Sabha, with party chief Mallikarjun Kharge wondering how can a person who "just lives in history" build the present and the future.

The opposition party also alleged that the prime minister's speech was "full of lies and half-truths".

Kharge claimed that in the hands of this government, the "country's future is dark". Instead of talking about unemployment, inflation, economic inequality, recession, falling rupee, falling private investment and the failed 'Make in India', PM Modi kept cursing

the Congress, he said. "How can a person who just lives in history build the present and the future," the

**PTI, PUNE:** The number

of suspected Guillain-Barre

Syndrome (GBS) deaths in

Maharashtra's Pune district

reached six after a 63-year-

old man died, a health offi-

He was admitted to a

hospital in Sinhgad Road

area after he complained

of fever, loose motions

and weakness in the lower

limb and was diagnosed

with GBS, the official said.

He added that of the six

SSMO Sacramento E S Rita Da Igreja I

Camorlim (B), Igrej Waddo, Camurlim, Bard Goa 403507 .......Applicant

1. Shripad Vaman Moye, R/o. Near Ganesl Temple, H.No. 45, Korlim, Mapusa, Goa 2 Tukaram Pilu Gaonkar, R/o H.No. 98, Bharawar

waddo, Camurlim, Bardez Goa 3, Hari Pilu Gaonkar 4, Pandurang Pilu Gaonkar 5, Shantaram Pilu Gaonkar 6, Namdeo Anant

Gaonkar, All R/o. Bharawan waddo, Camurlin Bardez, Goa 7. Shamba Dattatray Gaonkar 8

Durga Shamba Gaonkar, R/o, H.No, 96/A

Bharawan waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 9 Piru Shridhar Sawant, 10. Shridhar Sawant 11

Krishnahai K Gaonkar R/o Bharawan wado

Moye, R/o. Near Ganesh Temple, H.No. 4

Khorlim, Manusa, Goa 13, Elsa Mendonca Ri

Cruz waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 14. Da

Hari Halankar 15. Krishna Govind Shirodkar 1

Rama Govind Shirodkar, R/o.Bharawan wado

Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 17. Beatriz D'Cruz

Patrosino D'Costa 19. Dinkar Shambu La R/o Camurlim Bardez Goa 20 Bablo Shank Naik Gaonkar, R/o.Satheri waddo, Camurlin Bardez, Goa 21, Loknath Arjun Khorjuveka R/o. Costa waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 22 Namdeo Krishna Gaonkar 23. Jairam Atmara Patekar, R/o. Bharawan waddo, Camurlin

Bardez, Goa 24. Rama Pandurang Sawa R/o. Bharawan waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Go 25. Avinash Ganesh Parab, R/o, H.No, 93 Marionetta Nina dos Reis Magos Rodrigue

e Lobo 27. Jose Antonio Nicolau Lobo R/o. Cruz waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 28 Edmend D'Costa, R/o. Costa waddo, Camurlii

Bardez, Goa 29, Krishna Vishanu Naik, R/o Jose Micas Lobo, R/o, H.No, 192, Bamor

waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 31 Communidade Opp. Village Panchaya

Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 32, Bhalchandra Baba Naik Parsekar, R/o. Bharawan waddo Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 33. Anand Volvoika R/o. H.No. 106. Bharawan waddo. Camurlin Bardez, Goa 34. Sagun Vernekar, R/o. H.No. 89 Bharawan waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 3 Mrs. Christaline Fernandes, R/o, H,No, 608 Antlim waddo, Camurlim, Bardez, Goa 36 Vithal Vaman Moye, 37. Govind Vaman Moy 38. Yeshwant Vaman Move 39. Raghunat /aman Moye, All R/o. H.No. 45, Near Gane Temple, Korlim, Mapusa, Goa 40. Shri. Shanka Narayan Gaonkar, R/o. H.No. 99. Bharawa

PUBLIC NOTICE Whereas, the above named applicant has file an application U/s 113 of LRC 1968 for R survey of the property bearing Survey No. 31/4 Whereas, the above named applicant h moved an application to this Court for Resurve f HIS/HER/THEIR/ITS share under section 1 of Land Revenue Code 1968 in respect property surveyed under Survey No. 31/4 /illage Camurlim in Bardez Taluka.

AND WHEREAS, applicant served the notices through Registered A.D to the adjoining holders.

AND WHEREAS, notices are returned back rom the postal authority with the endorsen "Party Expired, Left the Address" etc.

AND WHEREAS, the applicant has made an application on 29/01/2025 and prayed fo ervice of summons by issuing Public Notice n any local daily under order V Rule 20(1-A of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 as, the applica nas stated their inability to submit the deta addresses of the above opponents and the AND WHEREAS, I am satisfied that this is fit case for grant of such permission. NOW THEREFORE, notice is hereby give

again to all the above opponents

and determined in their absence.

erested parties to appear on 24th Feb 2025 a 11:00 AM to file their say on the said date an

me, failing which the matter will be hea

Given under my hand the seal of this Cou on this 05th day of January, 2025

Inspector of Survey & Land Records, City Survey, Mapusa, Goa

Sd/- Patrick H. Gonsalves Sea

Camurlim, Bardez Goa 12. Pandurang

cial said on Thursday.

Modi on Thursday accused the Congress of practising appeasement politics to get votes and asserted that the BIP-led Union government was working on the principle of 'Sabka Saath, Sabka Vikas'.

The prime minister said the Congress' priority was "family first" and its policies had been focused around it.

In a post in Hindi on X, Kharge said the first amendment to the Constitution was made so that reservation could be given to the backward classes and landlordism could be abolished.

Through this amendment, the 9th Schedule was added to the Constitution, land reforms took place and landlordism was abolished, he said.

Pune GBS outbreak: Death toll

rises to 6, total cases reach 173

deaths, five are suspected

GBS deaths, while one con-

firmed fatality from ailment.

new cases, the number of

suspected GBS cases in Pune

Founded on 15th Dec 1951

Notice

Sub: General Assembly Meeting of the Club Notice Is her by given, on the date as mentioned

above, to all the members of this Club that pursuant to its Constitution, the Genera

ssembly Meeting shell be held on 09th

EBRUARY 2025, SUNDAY, at 10. 00 a.m., a

he Club premises, its agenda being as follows

Meeting to be called to order. Welcome addres

by the Convener, Chairman of Gen. Assembly

Executive President's Address. 3. Reading nd Approval of the minutes of the last General sembly meeting. To be presented by Secretary

General Assembly 4. Reading and Approval of the Annual Report of the Activities of the Club of the past year 2023 -2024 -To be presented

by the General Secretary, Executive Committee

Reading and Approval of the Statement of Accounts of the Club for the fiscal year 2023-2024

To be presented by the Treasurer., Executive

committee 6. Open House Deliberation(s) a degarding Membership of new/old members by

legarding Registration of the club under

ocieties Act. c) Any other business with the ermission of the Chair 7. Vote of Thanks - By

N.B. the draw of the donation coupons which was

postponed and the same will be held on 4th May

to be held on 19th December 2024 has been

(Augusto, K. Pereira

Chairman, General Assembly

nember of the Club

2025. Inconvenience caused is regretted.

CRC CHINCHINIM, hinim, Salecte Goa - 403715

Date 07/01/2025

CLUBE RECREATIVE E CULTURAL DE C

Ref. No. 025/GAM/01

With the detection of three

The Congress chief said, "Through this amendment. Article 15 (4) was added to the Constitution, due to which SCs, STs, and later OBCs could get reservation in employment

and education.' He pointed out that the Congress had made its member M R Jayakar resign from Mumbai to bring Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar to the Constituent Assembly.

"He (Ambedkar) became the first law minister of the country in Pandit (Jawaharlal) Nehru's government. The Congress wanted Babasaheb to reach Rajya Sabha with respect and helped him in this. Babasaheb Dr Bhimrao Ambedkar himself wrote a letter and revealed that SA Dange and Savarkar were respon-

rose to 173, a Maharashtra

health department release

said. Of the 173, a total of 72

have been discharged, 55 are

in ICU and 21 are on ventila-

Comunidade of Serula

**NOTICE** 

onducting Ordinary General Bod

Serula Office on 02/03/2025 at 10.30 a.n

on Sunday to discuss the followi

genda approved by the Manag

1) To discuss and approve the Budge

2) To fix payment for the Joneiro's a

Dividend's for the year 2020, 2021

3) To discuss and finalize the Chaud

restoration with estimate for approval

5) Letter received from Administrato

Office regarding illegal possession o Tombo Book by Shri Mario J.J. Athaide

Ex-Attorney of Serula Comunidade.

6) To discuss the non taking Temporar

ssession of Plot No. 58 in Sy. No 176/0

onha de França as nor Article 335

the Code of Comunidade by Shri Arvin

G. Shirodkar, r/o Alto Torda, Porvorim.

7) Any other subject with the permission

Sd/- Saiesh S. Kubal Sd/- ASHLEY LOBO (President)

Clerk (President)
hidade of Serula Comunidade of Se

4) Discuss on Advocate Panel

mmittee dated 19/01/2025.

for the year 2024-2025.

2022, 2023.

of the Chair

in Comunidade

tor support, it added.

Congress chief said, countering Modi.

## CHANGE OF NAME

the undersigned Sanil Xamacanta Sircato, son of Xamancata Sircato, R/o Anandi Apartment, Block 5, Duler, Mapusa, Goa 403507 wants to change my name from Sanil Shyamkant Shirsat to Sanil Xamacanta Sircato. Herein after, will be known as Sanil Xamacanta Sircato in all my dealings and documents.

CHANGE IN NAME I DHARMINDER SINGH CHAWLA, r/o H. no. 3/T3

Sd/- Sanil Xamacanta Sircato

Models Royal palms Caranzelm Tiswadi Goa. like to change my name from **DHARMINDER** SINGH to DHARMINDER SINGH CHAWLA Hereafter in all my dealings and documents I will be known by the name DHARMINDER SINGH **CHAWLA** 

Case No. ISLR / DEM / BAR / MOI / 149 / 2024 Moira, Bardez, Goa

. Seema Sonu Mandrekar 2. Sonu Shanka Shet Mandrekar, Both R/o H. No. 548/1, Calizon Moira, Bardez, Goa 3. Sunanda Arjun Narveka 4. Farha Issak Beig, Both R/o H. No. 433/1 alizor, Moira, Bardez, Goa 5. Comunidade o Moira 6. Sumitra Prallad Korgaonkar, R/o H. No. 986/2 7. Navnath Vassudev Kalshekar R/o H. No. 557 8. Saroiini Vassudev Kalsheka R/o H. No. 557 9. Zash Farma, All R/o Calizon Moira, Bardez, Goa

PUBLIC NOTICE Whereas, the above named applicant has noved an application to this Court fo emarcation of HIS/HER/THEIR/ITS share nder section 114 of Land Revenue Code 1968 respect of property surveyed under Survey No. 65/24 of Village Moira in Bardez Taluka AND WHEREAS, applicant served the otices through Registered A.D to the

AND WHEREAS, notices are returned bac om the postal authority with the endorsemen Deceased, No such person on this address

AND WHEREAS, the applicant has made n application on hearing dated 30/01/2025, and ayed for service of summons by issuin ublic Notice in any local daily under order Rule 20(1-A) of Civil Procedure Code, 1908 a e applicant has stated their inability to submi the detailed addresses of the above opponen and their legal heirs.
AND WHEREAS, I am satisfied that this is

case for grant of such permission.

NOW THEREFORE, notice is hereby given again to all the above opponents and all interested parties to appear on 24th Feb 2025 at 3:00 PM to file their say on the said date and time, failing which the matter will be hear and determined in their absence. Given under my hand the seal of this Cour on this 06th day of February, 2025

Sd/- Patrick H. Gonsalves Sea Inspector of Survey & Land Records, City Survey, Mapusa, Goa

## **CHANGE IN NAME**

, SHUBHAM SUBASH PAWAR, r/o H. No. 403/A Coldem, Navelim Salcete Goa, 403707 South Goa would like to change my name from Shubham Pawar to SHUBHAM SUBASH PAWAR. Hereafter in all my dealings and documents I will be known by the name

## CHANGE IN NAME

SHUBHAM SUBASH PAWAR.

Sabina Monteiro R/o. H.No 176/1. Auchit Wado, Querrem, Tivim, Bardez, North Goa, has changed my name from Sabina D Souza to Sabina Monteiro. Hereafter in all my dealings and documents I will be known by the name Sabina Monteiro

Form No. URC-2 Advertisement giving notice about egistration under Part I of Chapter XX [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1)

Register) Rules, 2014]

Notice is hereby given that in pursuand of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application has been made to the Registrar at Goa that KAFMAR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLP the LLP may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by shares

The principal objects of the company are as follows:

The business shall be to undertake environmental business practices, greenbiz, climate change, corporate environmental practices, business business and environment, trade or hire of related machinery and equipment and other ancillary business to the attainment of principal business activity

A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of association of the propose company may be inspected at the office at H. NO: 564 / BG / F1, 564 / BG / F2, South Goa, Benaulim, Goa India.403507.

Notice is hereby given that any persor objecting to this application may communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar at Central Registration Centre (CRC), Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA) Plot No. 6, 7, 8, Sector-5, IMT Manesar, District: Gurgaon, Haryana - 122050, within Twenty-One days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the company at its registered office.

Dated this 07th day of February, 2025. or KAFMAR ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLP

SD/- DIZZY FERNANDES DESIGNATED PARTNER Date: 07/02/2025 Place: Benaulim, Goa

# **CHANGE IN NAME**

I, Silvano Miguel de Sa r/o House 985 Ambirna Socorro Bardez Goa 403501, have changed my name from Silvan Minquel De Sa to SILVANO MIGUEL DE SA. Hereafter in all my documents I will be known by the name SILVANO MIGUEL DE SA.

### CHANGE OF NAME

I, WALTER AFONSO, r/o Flat No. SF-2/A, 2nd Floor, Ashmi Platinum, Amrut Nagar, Gogol, Salcete - Goa, has changed my name from WALTER ALPHONSO alias WALTER ALFONSO to WALTER AFONSO, as per the affidavit B635749 dated 31st January 2025, sworn before Shri. Prashant Painginkar Advocate and Notary Canacona - Goa. Sd/- WALTER AFONSO

By this Public Notice, it is hereby made known to the public in general that my clien intends to purchase from (1) GOLDEN SANDS CONSTRUCTION LLP, having its and (2) SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL PRIVATE LIMITED, having it Registered Office at Vila Flores de Silva, Erasmo Carvalho Street, Margao, Goa, the Villa better described in the schedule herein written below

Any person/s having any claims, objections, lien, charges, encumbrances, easementary rights, share, profits, rights and/orinterests in any manner whatsoever including any agreements and mortgages over the said Villa better described in the schedule herei written below shall lodge the same to the undersigned at the address given below within 7 days from the date of the publication of this notice with supporting documents, failing which it shall be presumed that no person/s has/have objections over the said purchasi or/and claims to the said Villa and my client shall proceed to purchase the same and no claims or objections shall be entertained thereafter

### **SCHEDULE**

All that Villa designated No. 9 having approximately super built-up area of 536 sq.mts (including the incidence of common areas such as staircase, lift, etc.), corresponding to carpet area of 364 sq.mts. part of the building project named as "VARCA PALMS VILLAS to be constructed on the Eastern part of the Northern Portion of the immovable propert nown as "SONARVADO" or "SONVADO", situated at revenue Village Varca, Taluki Salcete, District South Goa, Sate of Goa, which property is described in the erstwhile Land Registration Office of Salcete under No. 12135 in Book B 31 (New Series), enrolled n the Land Revenue Office of Salcete under Matriz No. 1299, which Eastern part of the Northern Portion constitutes a separate and distinct property by itself, separately and ndependently surveyed under Survey No. 100/2B of revenue village Varca, admeasuring ,440 sq.mts.The said Villa is bounded as under:

East: By internal road and open space of the same project; West: By 10mtr wide roa and Survey No. 100/2-A; North: By Survey No.94/3; And South: By internal road and

Dated this 6th February 2025

Adv. Elton F. Furtado Office No. B-104 & B-106, 1st Floor Pereira Plaza, Margao, Salcete, Goa -403601 Mob.:7507802988 Email: adv.eltonfurtado@gmail.com

यूनियन बैंक **Union Bank** 

Regional Office, 2nd floor, LIC Building, EDC Complex, Patto, Panjim Goa Phone Number: 0832-2437971/72/73/74

## Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisonto Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the

below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/ physical possession of which has beentaken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor), will be sold on <mark>"As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is"</mark> onthe date mentioned below, for recovery f duesas mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from the below mentioned Borrower(s)& Guarantor(s) The Reserve Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder Vidyanagar Branch Near Old Chowgule College, Vidyanagar, Gogal, Margao,

and address Goa – 403601. Ph No: 0832-2750373 . M/s Arcanjo Constructions Pvt Ltd. C/o Noronha Automobiles Shop No.1, Behind Kunde Name of the Petrol Pump Margao, Goa 403601. **2. Mrs. Piedade Noronha,** H no 1061 Borda, Margao Goa 403601. **3. Mr. Arvin Noronha,** H no 1061 Borda, Margao Goa 403601. **4. Ms. Alice Noronha**, Borrower & H no 1061 Borda, Margao Goa 403601. Amount due:- Rs 11,01,16,954.47 ( Rupees Eleven Crores One Lakh Sixteen thousand Nine hundred

Fifty Four and Paise Forty Seven only) as on 06/11/2021 with further interest, cost & other expenses

Property Description: Property No 01: All that portion of Plot No.5 of area 4006.65 sq. mtrs with bungalow construction having Municipal house no 1061 which plot is part of the landed property known as Depoibata situated at Borda within Margao Municipal Council limits, Salcete Taluka District of South Goa, State of Goa which land is described in the land registration office under no 4915 & 4916 of new series and enrolled in taluka revenue office under matriz no 684 and surveyed under chalta no.6 ( part) of P.T. sheet no 174 of Margao city survey, District of South Goa

Property No 02: All that Plot of area 1675.00 sq. mtrs of land known as "Andre Xir" bearing Chalta No. 34 P.T. Sheet No.173 situated at Vidyanagar, Margao, Salcete, South Goa 403602, within the limits of Margao Municipal area and described in the Land Registration Office of Salcete under No.35642 and enrolled in the Taluka Revenue Office under martiz No. 693 **Type of Possession:** Physical.Encumbrances known to the Secured Creditor: Any other encumbrances are not known. Date & Time of E-Auction: 28.02.2025 between 12:00 PM to 5:00 PM (with 10 min unlimited auto extensions) E-auction website: https://baanknet.com Reserve Price: Property No 01: Rs.9.60.00.000.00/- (Rupees Nine Crore and Sixty Lakhs Only) and Property No 02: Rs.3,30,00,000.00/- (Rupees Three Crore and Thirty Lakhs Only). Further Bidding: (a) In case of bidding, the bid increment shall not be less than Rs.1,00,000/- in excess of highest bid amount or the mmediate preceding bid, as the case may be with multiple increment value of Rs. 1.00.000/-. (b) Invariably the first bid of the property/ies will be Reserve Price + one Increment. This amount will be the minimum bid amount to participate in bidding process Earnest money deposit: Property No 01:Rs.96,00,000/- (RupeesNinety Six Lakhs only) and Property No 02: Rs.33,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakhs only) provided in www.unionbankofindia.com

Date: 06.02.2025

Authorized Officer Union Bank of India

STATUTORY 30/15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) /RULE 9(1) /RULE 6(2) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s of the said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date. The intending Bidders are advised to go through the website https://baanknet.com and www.unionbankofindia.co.in tenders for detailed terms and conditions of Auction Sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale proceedings.

# adventz



# **ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa-403726, CIN-L65910GA2009PLC006177

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr.		STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
No.	Particulars	3 Months ended 31/12/2024	3 Months ended 30/09/2024	3 Months ended 31/12/2023	9 Months ended 31/12/2024	9 Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 Months ended 31/12/2024	3 Months ended 30/09/2024	3 Months ended 31/12/2023	9 Months ended 31/12/2024	9 Months ended 31/12/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	5.17	36.39	13.61	72.82	101.84	232.53	1,270.00	1,140.02	855.86	3,516.57	3,748.42	4,772.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operation	(26.67)	(4.76)	(27.12)	(50.23)	(62.31)	21.40	56.31	48.98	14.65	159.84	157.65	227.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Continuing Operation	(26.67)	(4.76)	(27.12)	(50.23)	(62.31)	21.40	101.00	113.46	45.45	270.66	176.38	250.55
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from Discontinued Operation		-	-	-					-		-	-
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(26.67)	(4.76)	(27.12)	(50.23)	(62.31)	21.40	80.95	93.42	28.55	203.74	93.57	170.93
6	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(26.67)	(4.76)	(27.12)	(50.23)	(60.65)	32.87	80.77	92.04	28.17	202.93	94.80	180.97
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	(6.34) (6.34)	(1.13) (1.13)	(6.45) (6.45)	(11.94) (11.94)	(14.82) (14.82)	5.09 5.09	12.97 12.97	19.30 19.30	6.78 6.78	34.46 34.46	5.86 5.86	23.73 23.73
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for discontinued operation) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	:	-	-	-	:		:	-	-	:	-	
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operation) (not annualised)												
	(a) Basic (Rs.) (b) Diluted (Rs.)	(6.34) (6.34)	(1.13) (1.13)	(6.45) (6.45)	(11.94) (11.94)	(14.82) (14.82)	5.09 5.09	12.97 12.97	19.30 19.30	6.78 6.78	34.46 34.46	5.86 5.86	23.73 23.73

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 06th February 2025 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.zuari.in) and on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com). The same can be accessed by scanning QR Code provided below

2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder



Place: New Delhi Date: February 06, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Agro Chemicals Limited Sd/-Nitin M Kantak

**Executive Director** DIN: 08029847